Government of NCT of Delhi **Directorate of Education**

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat : Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/

Dated:

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male Post Code 150/17

Whereas, Nitesh Sisodiya, D.O.B. 01/08/1992, Roll No. 121915000895 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male against Post Code 150/17 vide letter No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2101 dated 03/04/2019 vide Result Notice No. 381 dated 23/03/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 31/07/2019.

- 1. And Whereas, after successful verification of documents, Nitesh Sisodiya appointed to the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(28)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(COMP.SC.)/Male/2019/1601 dated 09/10/2019 Posting ID 20190170.
- 2. And whereas, Nitesh Sisodiya did not join the post till 27/01/2020 in school allotted to him even after lapse of more 3-1/2 month and neither requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male.

Therefore. In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for period of joining the post, the provisional appointment issued to Shri Nitesh Sisodiya vide Posting ID No. 20190170 is hereby cancelled and his candidature cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education Direct Recruitment Cell

Shri Nitesh Sisodiya, INdira Colony, Pipar City, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342601

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/19 Copy to:

Dated: (. 3-20

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2101 dated 03/04/2019 and Result Notice No. 381 dated 23/03/2019 alongwith dossier of above candidates.

Dossier of the Candidate.

Assistant Director of Education

Direct Recruitment Cell

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat : Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/

Dated:

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male Post Code 150/17

Whereas, **Dinesh**, D.O.B. 25/02/1987, Roll No. 111415000308 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male against Post Code 150/17 vide letter No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 vide Result Notice No. 520 dated 27/09/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 10/12/2019.

And Whereas, **Dinesh** has shown unwillingness and stated that "I don't accept this offer of appointment and my candidature may kindly be cancelled" vide e-mail dated 25/02/2020 received on the official mail id i.e. doedrc2017@gmail.com.

Therefore, In view of the fact that the candidate has willfully chosen not to join to the post of PGT Computer Science (Male) the candidature in respect of **Dinesh** is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education Direct Recruitment Cell

Shri Dinesh, H. No. 38A, Ist Floor, Gali No. 1, Harijan Basti, Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110068

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/19/

Dated: \$. 3 . 20

Copy to:

 DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 alongwith dossier of above candidates.

Dossier of the candidate.

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat : Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/

Dated:

ORDER

<u>Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male</u> <u>Post Code 150/17</u>

Whereas, **Ranjan Kumar**, D.O.B. 10/05/1986, Roll No. 121815000736 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male against Post Code 150/17 vide letter No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 vide Result Notice No. 520 dated 27/09/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 10/12/2019.

And Whereas, Ranjan Kumar has shown unwillingness and stated that "I am not willing to join the post of PGT Computer Science (Male). It is also request that no communication in this regard shall be made to me" vide e-mail dated 28/02/2020 received on the official mail id i.e. doedrc2017@gmail.com.

Therefore, In view of the fact that the candidate has willfully chosen not to join to the post of PGT Computer Science (Male) the candidature in respect of **Ranjan Kumar** is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Shri Ranjan Kumar, B-7/145, Sector-3, Rohini, New Delhi-110085

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/17

Dated: 5.3. 20

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 alongwith dossier of above candidates.

2, Dossier of the candidate.

Assistant Director of Education Direct Recruitment Cell

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat : Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/

Dated:

ORDER

<u>Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male</u> <u>Post Code 150/17</u>

Whereas, **Mukesh Kumar Nitharwal**, D.O.B. 05/03/1993, Roll No. 121815000902 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Computer Science) Male against Post Code 150/17 vide letter No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 vide Result Notice No. 520 dated 27/09/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 10/12/2019.

And Whereas, **Mukesh Kumar Nitharwal** has shown unwillingness and stated that **"as I have joined as Scientist-B in National Informatics Centre, I will not be able to join the post of PGT (Comp.Sci./Male/2019**" vide e-mail dated 25/02/2020 received on the official mail id i.e. doedrc2017@gmail.com.

Therefore, In view of the fact that the candidate has willfully chosen not to join to the post of PGT Computer Science (Male) the candidature in respect of **Mukesh Kumar Nitharwal** is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Shri Mukesh Kumar Nitharwal, Dhani Nawori, VPO Ringas, <u>District Sikar, Rajasthan-332404</u>

No.F.DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Comp.Sc.)/Male/2019/177

Dated: 5. 3. 20

Copy to:

 DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. No.F1(401)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3096 dated 15/11/2019 alongwith dossier of above candidates.

Dossier of the candidate.

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell